

## KERALA VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY

Pookode, Lakkidi P.O., Wayanad PIN - 673576

## **NOTICE**

To the Students/ Faculty/ Teaching Staff/ Non-teaching Staff/ Laboure's of KVASU and the Public as per the instruction of The Hon'ble Shri. Justice A. Hariprasad, Commission of Inquiry

The Commission of Inquiry headed by the Hon'ble Shri. Justice A. Hariprasad, Former Judge, High Court of Kerala appointed by the Hon'ble Governor/Chancellor, (KVASU) as per Kerala Gazette Notification No.GS-6-411/2024(3) dated 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 to look into the alleged administrative lapses on the part of the authorities/Officers of KVASU that led to the unnatural death of Sidharthan J.S., 2<sup>nd</sup> year BVSc & AH student, functioning in the CUSAT Campus, Thrikkakara, Ernakulam will be commencing the sittings on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 at 10.00 a.m.

The venue of the sittings will be the Office of the Commission of Inquiry at the Visiting Faculty Guest House, Cochin University of Science And Technology, Thrikkakara, CUSAT P.O., PIN-682022.

Those who wish to give any pertinent statement, information or make disclosures shall contact the Office in person / by post: Commission of Inquiry, Visiting Faculty Guest House, Cochin University of Science And Technology, CUSAT (PO), Thrikkakara, PIN-682022 / through e-mail ld: <a href="mailto:jahinquiry.kvasu@gmail.com">jahinquiry.kvasu@gmail.com</a> /Cell phone Number: 8848314328.

The person furnishing statement/information or making disclosure should reveal all material particulars pertaining to his/her identity in the communication for ascertaining the credentials of that person. If the maker of the statement or informant wishes to keep their identity secret, it should be indicated in the communication.